Farmingdale St. (7-1,1-0 Skyline) -vs- St. Joseph's (L.I.) (4-4,0-1 Skyline)

12/06/23 at Danzi Athletic Center, Patchogue, NY

Date: 12/06/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
X;E?,:d;;ngr% Farmingdale St. 26 39 65
Site: Danzi Athletic Center, Patchogue, NY St. Joseph's (L.I.) 34 29 63
Farmingdale St. 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Davis,Aaron * 31 7-13 2-3 5-6 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 21
24  Hurowitz,Nick i 29 4-12 1-4 7-9 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 3 16
00 Santos,Jevon * 33 4-11 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 4 1 1 10
03 Powell,Corey i 34 1-9 0-2 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 1 1 1 2
14  Walters,Jovayne * 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
10  Notias,Michael 18 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 7
23  John,Macai 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 1 4
20 Evans,Kentrell 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Buckley,Liam 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1
13  Cosgrove,James 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 5-16 20-25 11-26 37 16 9 10 7 9 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27 33.33% 1-6 16.67% 7-9 77.78%
Second Half 11-32 34.38% 4-10 40.00% 13-16 81.25%
Total 20-59 33.9% 5-16 31.3% 20-25 80.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
St. Joseph's (L.1.) 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Tabada,Alec * 27 6-14 1-3 4-7 2-5 7 5 2 1 2 1 17
05 Allen,Xavier =3 40 7-18 1-5 1-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 2 16
14  Roy,Terrin * 35 5-13 4-11 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 1 14
35 Malloy,Spencer =3 39 6-10 0-0 1-2 4-9 13 3 3 5 2 0 13
10  Turner,Justin * 18 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 1 1
30 McNeely,Ryan 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23  Bell,Thomas 22  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 2 0 0 0
32 Hod,Dillon 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Hot,Becir 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Esposito,Al 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 6-22 7-13 12-30 42 21 12 15 6 5 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34 41.18% 5-13 38.46% 1-2 50.00%
Second Half 11-28 39.29% 1-9 11.11% 6-11 54.55%
Total 25-62 40.3% 6-22 27.3% 7-13 53.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2

Fast Break Points: 1



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (L.I.)
19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,JEVON 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TABADA,ALEC
19:02 MISS 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JUSTIN
18:44 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,XAVIER
18:13 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by HUROWITZ,NICK 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JUSTIN
17:33 0-7 H7 GOOD 3PTR by TABADA,ALEC
-- ASSIST by MALLOY,SPENCER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:30
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,JEVON(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,JOVAYNE(in the paint) 17:05

17:05 BLOCK by TABADA,ALEC

-- REBOUND DEF by TABADA,ALEC

FOUL by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 16:46

16:28 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,COREY 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
16:00 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN

TURNOVER by POWELL,COREY 15:37

15:37 STEAL by TURNER,JUSTIN

15:24 MISS LAYUP by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,JOVAYNE --

15:15 FOUL by MALLOY,SPENCER
GOOD FT by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 15:15 1-10 H9
GOOD FT by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 15:15 2-10 H8
SUB OUT by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 15:15
SUB IN by COSGROVE,JAMES 15:15

14:56 MISS 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLOY,SPENCER

14:49 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,JEVON 14:35 5-10 H5

14:05 MISS JUMPER by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COSGROVE,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,JEVON(in the paint) 13:55
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,COREY(in the paint) 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JUSTIN
13:38 MISS JUMPER by ROY,TERRIN
REBOUND DEF by COSGROVE,JAMES --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint) 13:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:32 FOUL by TURNER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by SANTOS,JEVON 13:32
SUB IN by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 13:32
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint) 13:31 7-10 H3
13:25 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK by HUROWITZ,NICK 13:25

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:10 SUB OUT by ROY, TERRIN



13:10 SUB IN by BELL,THOMAS
GOOD JUMPER by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 13:07 9-10 H1
ASSIST by COSGROVE,JAMES ==

12:52 MISS LAYUP by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)
BLOCK by COSGROVE,JAMES 12:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TABADA,ALEC
12:47 SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN
12:47 SUB IN by MCNEELY,RYAN
12:47 9-12 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MCNEELY,RYAN(in the paint)
12:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUROWITZ,NICK 12:29
SUB IN by JOHN,MACAI 12:29
12:29 FOUL by BELL,THOMAS
12:29 SUB OUT by TABADA,ALEC
12:29 SUB IN by HOD,DILLON
MISS JUMPER by COSGROVE,JAMES 12:26
= REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,XAVIER
11:59 MISS 3PTR by MCNEELY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by NOTIAS,MICHAEL =
FOUL by JOHN,MACAI 11:45
SUB OUT by POWELL,COREY 11:35
SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 11:35
SUB IN by SANTOS,JEVON 11:35
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM 11:35
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON 11:18
SUB IN by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 11:18
11:10 MISS LAYUP by HOD,DILLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COSGROVE,JAMES --
TURNOVER by SANTOS,JEVON 11:04
10:52 MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by JOHN,MACAI =
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,JEVON 10:42
= REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
10:23 TURNOVER by MCNEELY,RYAN
10:23 SUB OUT by HOD,DILLON
10:23 SUB IN by TABADA,ALEC
SUB OUT by COSGROVE,JAMES 10:23
SUB IN by EVANS,KENTRELL 10:23
FOUL by EVANS,KENTRELL 10:12
TURNOVER by EVANS,KENTRELL 10:12
10:00 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,XAVIER
09:55 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK by BUCKLEY,LIAM 09:55
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:55 SUB OUT by BELL, THOMAS
09:55 SUB IN by ROY, TERRIN

09:50 9-15 H6 GOOD 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN
= ASSIST by TABADA,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,MACAIL(in the paint) 09:33 11-15 H 4
ASSIST by NOTIAS,MICHAEL =
09:16 11-18 H7 GOOD 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN
= ASSIST by ALLEN,XAVIER

09:01 FOUL by TABADA,ALEC
GOOD FT by EVANS,KENTRELL 09:01 12-18 H6
GOOD FT by EVANS,KENTRELL 09:01 13-18 H5

08:33 TURNOVER by ALLEN,XAVIER
STEAL by BUCKLEY,LIAM 08:33

08:26 FOUL by TABADA,ALEC
MISS FT by BUCKLEY,LIAM(fastbreak) 08:26

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by JOHN,MACAI 08:26



SUB IN by HUROWITZ,NICK 08:26
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,LIAM(fastbreak) 08:26 14-18 H4
08:10 14-21 H7 GOOD 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,XAVIER

07:53 FOUL by MCNEELY,RYAN
07:53 SUB OUT by TABADA,ALEC
07:53 SUB OUT by MCNEELY,RYAN
07:53 SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN
07:53 SUB IN by HOD,DILLON

SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 07:53

SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON 07:53

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON 07:47 16-21 HS5

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM 07:20

SUB IN by POWELL,COREY 07:20
07:12 TURNOVER by MALLOY,SPENCER

STEAL by SANTOS,JEVON 07:12

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,COREY 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
06:45 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVANS,KENTRELL 06:44
SUB IN by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 06:44
FOUL by POWELL,COREY 06:44

06:35 16-23 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MALLOY,SPENCER

GOOD JUMPER by HUROWITZ,NICK 06:19 18-23 H5
06:05 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by MALLOY,SPENCER
06:02 TURNOVER by MALLOY,SPENCER
06:02 SUB OUT by MALLOY,SPENCER
06:02 SUB IN by ESPOSITO,A]
MISS JUMPER by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint) 05:42
= REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JUSTIN
05:33 MISS LAYUP by HOD,DILLON(in the paint)
BLOCK by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 05:33
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:30 FOUL by HOD,DILLON
GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak) 05:30 19-23 H4
GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak) 05:30 20-23 H3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:30
05:20 TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,A]
STEAL by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 05:20
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,COREY(in the paint) 05:08 22-23 H1
FOUL by DAVIS,AARON 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by ESPOSITO,A]
04:38 SUB IN by MALLOY,SPENCER
04:17 22-25 H3 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,COREY 04:00
= REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,XAVIER
FOUL by SANTOS,JEVON 03:54
03:54 MISS FT by TURNER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:54 SUB OUT by HOD,DILLON
03:54 SUB IN by TABADA,ALEC
SUB OUT by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 03:54
SUB IN by COSGROVE,JAMES 03:54
03:54 22-26 H4 GOOD FT by TURNER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint) 03:34
03:34 BLOCK by MALLOY,SPENCER

REBOUND OFF by COSGROVE,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,JEVON(in the paint) 03:19 24-26 H2
02:58 MISS JUMPER by TABADA,ALEC



REBOUND DEF by HUROWITZ,NICK --

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON 02:47
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AARON -
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON 02:38 26-26
02:21 26-28 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,XAVIER
TURNOVER by SANTOS,JEVON 02:07
02:07 STEAL by ALLEN,XAVIER
02:00 MISS 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,COREY -
MISS JUMPER by COSGROVE,JAMES(in the paint) 01:47
01:47 BLOCK by TABADA,ALEC
-- REBOUND DEF by TABADA,ALEC
01:40 FOUL by TURNER,JUSTIN
01:40 TURNOVER by TURNER,JUSTIN
01:40 SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN
01:40 SUB IN by BELL, THOMAS
SUB OUT by HUROWITZ,NICK 01:40
SUB IN by JOHN,MACAI 01:40
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,COREY 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
01:14 26-30 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MALLOY,SPENCER
-- ASSIST by BELL,THOMAS

FOUL by DAVIS,AARON 01:05

TURNOVER by DAVIS,AARON 01:05

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON 01:05

SUB IN by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 01:05
00:48 26-32 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ROY, TERRIN
00:32 FOUL by ROY,TERRIN

MISS FT by SANTOS,JEVON 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL, THOMAS
00:14 26-34 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,XAVIER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (L.I.)
20:00 SUB OUT by BELL,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 20:00

SUB OUT by COSGROVE,JAMES 20:00

SUB OUT by JOHN,MACAI 20:00

SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON 20:00

SUB IN by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 20:00

SUB IN by HUROWITZ,NICK 20:00

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON 19:53 29-34 HS5S

ASSIST by SANTOS,JEVON ==
19:37 29-36 H7 GOOD JUMPER by TABADA,ALEC
== ASSIST by ROY,TERRIN

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,JEVON 19:25
== REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,XAVIER
19:09 MISS JUMPER by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by MALLOY,SPENCER
18:55 MISS 3PTR by ROY, TERRIN
== REBOUND OFF by TABADA,ALEC
FOUL by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 18:51
18:51 MISS FT by TABADA,ALEC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:51 29-37 H8 GOOD FT by TABADA,ALEC

TURNOVER by SANTOS,JEVON 18:33
18:33 STEAL by ALLEN,XAVIER
FOUL by POWELL,COREY 18:33

18:21 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TABADA,ALEC



MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,JOVAYNE

SUB OUT by SANTOS,JEVON
SUB IN by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

STEAL by HUROWITZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)

STEAL by DAVIS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUROWITZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HUROWITZ,NICK
MISS LAYUP by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALTERS,JOVAYNE
SUB IN by COSGROVE,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUROWITZ,NICK

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,COREY

STEAL by HUROWITZ,NICK

GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak)
FOUL by HUROWITZ,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HUROWITZ,NICK

TURNOVER by COSGROVE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)

FOUL by COSGROVE,JAMES

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON

31-39 H8
32-39 H7
32-41 H9
33-41 HS8
34-41 H7
34-43 H9
34-45 H11

ASSIST by ROY, TERRIN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JUSTIN

FOUL by TABADA,ALEC
TURNOVER by TABADA,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by ROY,TERRIN
TURNOVER by TURNER,JUSTIN

FOUL by ALLEN,XAVIER

TURNOVER by TURNER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BELL,THOMAS

BLOCK by TURNER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROY,TERRIN
MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by TABADA,ALEC
ASSIST by ROY,TERRIN

FOUL by BELL,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BELL, THOMAS
TURNOVER by MALLOY,SPENCER

FOUL by MALLOY,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROY,TERRIN

MISS FT by TABADA,ALEC

STEAL by TABADA,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by TABADA,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by TABADA,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by TABADA,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER

MISS FT by TABADA,ALEC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by COSGROVE,JAMES
SUB OUT by HUROWITZ,NICK
SUB IN by SANTOS,JEVON

SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM

SUB IN by JOHN,MACAI

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,JEVON

BLOCK by JOHN,MACAI

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,COREY

MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,LIAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by POWELL,COREY
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,LIAM

FOUL by SANTOS,JEVON
TURNOVER by SANTOS,JEVON

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,JEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,MACAI

GOOD LAYUP by NOTIAS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JOHN,MACAI

TURNOVER by BUCKLEY,LIAM
FOUL by SANTOS,JEVON

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,COREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,LIAM(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHN,MACAI
GOOD 3PTR by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
ASSIST by POWELL,COREY

MISS LAYUP by NOTIAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,JEVON

GOOD FT by JOHN,MACAIL

SUB OUT by POWELL,COREY
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
SUB IN by HUROWITZ,NICK
GOOD FT by JOHN,MACAI

10:

10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:

09:
09:

09:
09:
08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:

31
31
31
14
00
54
42
28
24
24
04
04
57
40
40
40
40
40
27
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
58

34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by TABADA,ALEC

34-48 H 14

36-48 H 12

38-48 H 10

38-50 H 12

41-50

42-50

43-50

H9

H8

H7

REBOUND DEF by TABADA,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROY,TERRIN
GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,XAVIER

FOUL by TABADA,ALEC
SUB OUT by TABADA,ALEC
SUB IN by HOT,BECIR

MISS 3PTR by ROY,TERRIN
REBOUND OFF by MALLOY,SPENCER
MISS LAYUP by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROY, TERRIN
SUB IN by MCNEELY,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MALLOY,SPENCER

BLOCK by MALLOY,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
TURNOVER by BELL,THOMAS

TURNOVER by HOT,BECIR
SUB OUT by HOT,BECIR

SUB OUT by MALLOY,SPENCER
SUB IN by ROY, TERRIN

SUB IN by HOD,DILLON

FOUL by BELL,THOMAS

SUB OUT by HOD,DILLON
SUB IN by MALLOY,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by BELL,THOMAS



REBOUND DEF by JOHN,MACAI
MISS 3PTR by HUROWITZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)

BLOCK by SANTOS,JEVON
REBOUND DEF by HUROWITZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,JEVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by JOHN,MACAI

SUB IN by POWELL,COREY

GOOD FT by SANTOS,JEVON(fastbreak)
FOUL by DAVIS,AARON

SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM
TURNOVER by HUROWITZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HUROWITZ,NICK
MISS LAYUP by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,JEVON

MISS FT by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by HUROWITZ,NICK(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DAVIS,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON
ASSIST by SANTOS,JEVON
FOUL by POWELL,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL by HUROWITZ,NICK

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
SUB IN by JOHN,MACAI

GOOD LAYUP by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint)

44-50
45-50

47-50

48-50

48-51
48-52

51-52

51-55

54-55

54-56
56-56

56-57
58-57

H6
H5

H3

H2

H 3
H4

H1

H4

H1

H2

H1
V1

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by BELL, THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by ROY, TERRIN

FOUL by ROY,TERRIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROY, TERRIN

FOUL by ROY,TERRIN
SUB OUT by MCNEELY,RYAN
SUB IN by TABADA,ALEC

GOOD FT by TABADA,ALEC
GOOD FT by TABADA,ALEC

STEAL by ROY,TERRIN
MISS LAYUP by TABADA,ALEC(in the paint)

BLOCK by ALLEN,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)

FOUL by MALLOY,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by TABADA,ALEC

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,XAVIER
ASSIST by MALLOY,SPENCER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ALLEN,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,XAVIER

MISS FT by MALLOY,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MALLOY,SPENCER



02:09 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,JEVON --

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,JEVON 01:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:51
01:49 FOUL by TABADA,ALEC
01:49 SUB OUT by TABADA,ALEC
01:49 SUB IN by MCNEELY,RYAN
SUB OUT by JOHN,MACAI 01:49
SUB IN by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 01:49
GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK 01:49 59-57 V2
GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK 01:49 60-57 V3
01:48 TURNOVER by BELL, THOMAS
STEAL by HUROWITZ,NICK 01:48
GOOD LAYUP by HUROWITZ,NICK(in the paint) 01:46 62-57 V5
01:46 FOUL by BELL,THOMAS
GOOD FT by HUROWITZ,NICK 01:46 63-57 V6
01:42 63-59 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MALLOY,SPENCER(in the paint)
01:42 SUB OUT by MCNEELY,RYAN
01:42 SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WALTERS,JOVAYNE 01:42
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM 01:42
01:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON 01:18
= REBOUND DEF by ROY,TERRIN
01:04 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK by POWELL,COREY 01:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:58 63-61 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,XAVIER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:47
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,COREY 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLOY,SPENCER
00:09 63-63 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,XAVIER(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09
00:01 FOUL by BELL,THOMAS
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak) 00:01 64-63 V1
MISS FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak) 00:01
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak) 00:01 65-63 V2
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
00:01 SUB OUT by BELL,THOMAS
00:01 SUB IN by MCNEELY,RYAN
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM 00:01
SUB IN by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 00:01
SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL 00:01
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM 00:01
00:00 TURNOVER by MALLOY,SPENCER

STEAL by POWELL,COREY 00:00



